
Mount Calvary Catholic Cemetery 
5420-67th Street, Red Deer, AB 

Email: RedDeerCatholicCemetery@gmail.com 
 

Maintained by Sacred Heart Parish.  Physical Address: 5508-48A Ave. Red Deer, AB T4N 3V6 
Mailing Address: PO Box 30009, Village Mall, Red Deer, AB T4N 1H7 

Phone: 403-346-2618; Fax: 403-346-9472 
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PRICE LIST 

As of 2020-July-22.   Prices are subject to change without notice.  For Mount Calvary fees 
please make cheques payable to Sacred Heart Parish. 
 
Note: This worksheet is provided for planning purposes and contains approximate costs only.  
Fees are subject to change without notice.   Other fees may apply.    
 
Mount Calvary Cemetery Fees (no GST)     

Item 
Columbarium 

Niche 
Traditional 

Plot 
Small Plot 

Cremation 
Plot 

Plot Size *See Below 4ft x 9ft 3ft x 8ft 2ft x 2ft 

Holds (option 1) 
2 Urns 

1 Casket + 
2 urns 

1 Child 
Casket 

2 Urns 

Holds (option 2)   4 urns 4 urns   
Plot Cost $1,200 $1,200 $800 $300 
Permit for Plot Purchase $100 $100 $100 $100 
Open Close Costs (For each open) $100 $700 $700 $250 
Permit for Headstone Install/Repair/Remove   $100 $100 $100 
Overtime Fee (weekends and holidays) $100 $200 $200 $100 
Winter Burial Surcharge (Nov. 1 - Apr 30) $100 $500 $500 $250 

Possible Cemetery Subtotal $1,500 $2,300 $1,900 $850 
* C1 (11” high x 12” wide x 14” deep); C2 (12” high x 12” wide x 13” deep) 

Additional Fees (add GST)     
Grave Liner (required)   $1000 $1000   
Niche Engraving (up to 2 names) $250       
Headstone   $700 plus $700 plus $700 plus 
Cremation Cost $1,000     $1,000 

Possible Additional Subtotal $1,250 $1,700+ $1,700+ $1,700+ 
Possible Subtotal $2,750 $4,000+ $3,600+ $2,550+ 

     
Fees Not Included 

 Funeral Expense 
 Funeral Home Expenses 
 Casket or Urn 
 Other Fees      

 


